GARCIA PAUL R

Form 4 August 05, 2009

# FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB APPROVAL** OMB

Number:

3235-0287

Expires:

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue.

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

See Instruction

Symbol

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

GARCIA PAUL R

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \*

O'Men 111102 N		GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC [GPN]				(Check all applicable)					
(Last) (First) (Middle)  10 GLENLAKE PARKWAY, NORTH TOWER			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/31/2009				_X_ Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) President & CEO				
				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City)	(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned								lly Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction D (Month/Day/Yea	ar) Execution	med on Date, if Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit on(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4)	sposed	of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock	07/31/2009			A(1)	19,321	A	\$0	338,597	D		
Common Stock	07/31/2009			F(2)	6,224	D	\$ 42.3	332,373	D		
Common Stock	07/31/2009			F(2)	1,514	D	\$ 42.3	330,859	D		
Common Stock	07/31/2009			F(2)	2,050	D	\$ 42.3	328,809	D		
Common Stock								898	I	by Managed Account	

Common Stock

17,021 I

by Trust (3)

(9-02)

9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Insti

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,			7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	
				Code V	4, and 5)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
GARCIA PAUL R 10 GLENLAKE PARKWAY NORTH TOWER ATLANTA, GA 30328	X		President & CEO					

# **Signatures**

Paul R. Garcia 08/05/2009 \*\*Signature of Date Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Restricted Stock Award granted on 7/31/2009 will become available at 25% on the first (7/31/2009), 25% on the second (7/31/2010), 25% on the third (7/31/2011), and on the fourth (7/31/2012) anniversary of the grant.
- Disposing shares to cover taxes on Award vesting. **(2)**

(3)

Reporting Owners 2

These shares are held in a grantor retained annuity trust for the benefit of the reporting person's children. The reporting person's spouse is the trustee of the trust. The reporting person has the sole right to receive annunity payments.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

10

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

0

11

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

6,317,850

12

CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES "

13

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

39.03%

14

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

HC, IA

### Item 1. Security and Issuer.

This Schedule 13D (this "Statement") relates to the ordinary shares, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Ordinary Shares"), of Lombard Medical, Inc. (the "Issuer"). The Issuer's principal executive offices are located at Lombard Medical House, 4 Trident Park, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 7HJ, United Kingdom.

#### Item 2. Identity and Background.

The person filing this statement is Invesco Ltd., a Bermuda corporation (the "Reporting Person"). The principal business address of the Reporting Person is 1555 Peachtree Street N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309. The Reporting Person is the parent company of Invesco UK Limited, which is the parent company of Invesco Asset Management Limited, which is the manager of a number of funds and accounts.

The Reporting Person, through its various subsidiaries, is primarily engaged in the business of providing investment management services to institutional and individual investors worldwide. This statement on Schedule 13D is being filed by the Reporting Person on behalf of itself.

Neither the Reporting Person, nor any of its directors, executive officers or controlling persons has, during the past five years, (a) been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors), or (b) been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting, or mandating activities subject to, Federal or State securities laws or a finding of any violation with respect to such laws.

#### Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Purchases of the Ordinary Shares by the Reporting Person or its subsidiaries were funded by funds or accounts managed by the Reporting Person or its subsidiaries.

#### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

The Reporting Person acquired the Ordinary Shares for investment purposes.

The Reporting Person and its subsidiaries have no present plans or proposals that relate to or would result in any of the matters set forth in subparagraphs (a) – (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D. The Reporting Person and its subsidiaries intend to review the investment in the Issuer on a continuing basis and may engage in communications with other shareholders of the Issuer, knowledgeable industry or market observers, members of the Issuer's board of directors or management of the Issuer or other representatives of the Issuer, or other persons, regarding the Issuer, including but not limited to its operations, strategy, management, capital structure and the strategic alternatives that may be available to the Issuer. Such discussions may concern ideas or proposals that, if effected, may result in one or more of the events described in Item 4 of Schedule 13D.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein, the Reporting Person and its subsidiaries specifically reserve the right to change their intentions with respect to any or all of the matters referred to in this Statement.

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

In connection with the Issuer's initial public offering (the "IPO"), Invesco Asset Management Limited purchased on behalf of certain funds and accounts advised by Invesco Asset Management Limited 1,951,818 Ordinary Shares at \$11.00 per share. The funds and accounts that purchased the Ordinary Shares and the amount purchased are as

follows: Perpetual Income and Growth Investment Trust PLC (56,026 Ordinary Shares), Invesco Perpetual UK Equity Pension Fund (560,264 Ordinary Shares), Invesco Perpetual UK Growth Fund (280,132 Ordinary Shares), Invesco Perpetual UK Strategic Income Fund (700,329 Ordinary Shares), Invesco UK Equity Fund (74,935 Ordinary Shares), Keystone Investment Trust PLC (70,033 Ordinary Shares), and The Shipbuilding Industries Pension Scheme (210,099 Ordinary Shares). The Ordinary Shares were purchased from Jefferies LLC on behalf of the underwriters in connection with the IPO, and the purchases settled on April 30, 2014.

Additionally, on the closing of the IPO, certain funds and accounts advised by Invesco Asset Management Limited received a total of 4,366,032 Ordinary Shares by way of exchange pursuant to a scheme of arrangement described in the Issuer's Final Prospectus dated April 25, 2014. The funds and accounts that received the Ordinary Shares by exchange and the amount received are as follows: Perpetual Income and Growth Investment Trust PLC (1,833,121 Ordinary Shares), Invesco Perpetual Children's Fund (240,594 Ordinary Shares), Invesco Perpetual UK Growth Fund (1,230,688 Ordinary Shares), Invesco Perpetual UK Strategic Income Fund (458,545 Ordinary Shares), Invesco UK Equity Fund (226,387 Ordinary Shares), and Keystone Investment Trust PLC (376,697 Ordinary Shares). As of the date of this Statement, the Reporting Person beneficially owns a total of 6,317,850 Ordinary Shares, which in the aggregate represent 39.03% of the Issuer's Ordinary Shares based on 16,185,797 Ordinary Shares outstanding disclosed by the Issuer on April 25, 2014.

The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities referred to in this Statement, and the filing of this Statement will not be construed as an admission that the Reporting Person is for the purpose of Schedule 13D or 13G of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), the beneficial owner of any securities covered by this Statement.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

In connection with the IPO, Invesco Asset Management Limited entered into a lock-up agreement with Jefferies LLC and Barclays Capital Inc., pursuant to which Invesco Asset Management Limited agreed not to sell, offer, contract or grant any option to sell (including any short sale), pledge, transfer, establish an open "put equivalent position" within the meaning of Rule 16a-l(h) under the Exchange Act, or otherwise dispose of any Ordinary Shares, options or warrants to acquire Ordinary Shares, or securities exchangeable or exercisable for or convertible into Ordinary Shares owned either of record or beneficially, or publicly announce an intention to do any of the foregoing for a period of 180 days beginning on April 24, 2014.

The foregoing description of the lock-up agreement is intended as a summary only and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the form of lock-up agreement, which is listed as Exhibit 1 to this Statement and is incorporated by reference herein.

Item 7. Material to be Filed As Exhibits.

Exhibit 1

Form of Lock-Up Agreement by and among Invesco Asset Management Limited and Jefferies LLC and Barclays Capital Inc. Previously filed as Exhibit D to Exhibit 1.1 to Lombard Medical, Inc.'s Form F-1/A filed on March 31, 2014 and incorporated herein by reference.

#### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: May 12, 2014

INVESCO LTD.

By: /s/Lisa Brinkley Name: Lisa Brinkley

Title: Global Assurance Officer